$7.0 million, and six (6) Nonminority Female owned firms were paid $2.5 million, for a total of seventeen 

(17) MWBEs receiving $9.5 million over the Study Period. This represented 12.30% of the total Construction 

Services dollars paid to prime contractors and was an average of $561,413 per MWBE firm over the Study 

Period. In contrast, one hundred and twenty-five (125) non-MWBE firms were paid $68.0 million, for an 

average to each firm of $544,358 over the Study Period. 

Table 8: Prime Utilization – Construction Services by Number of Firms 

In the Relevant Geographic Market  

Number of Businesses by Business Ownership and Fiscal Year

[...]

nine (9) Nonminority Female owned firms were paid $ $791,019, for a total of eighteen (18) MWBEs 

receiving a total of $870,458 over the Study Period. This represented 1.93% of the total Goods dollars paid 

to prime firms and was an average of $48,358 per MWBE firm over the Study Period. In contrast, three 

hundred and ninety-four (394) non-MWBE firms were paid $44.3 million, for an average to each firm of 

$112,550 over the Study Period. 

Table 14: Prime Utilization – Goods by Number of Firms 

In the Relevant Geographic Market  

Distribution of Dollars by Business Ownership and Fiscal Year